

Serial No. 24
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 408 of 2021

Date of Order: 09.02.2022

Smti. Mimi S. Marak & Ors.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv. vice
Mr. S. Dey, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv. (For R 1)
Ms. R. Colney, GA with
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA. (For R 5-7)
None for R 2-4.

Matter taken up via Video Conferencing.

Office note indicates that A/D card has not yet been received with respect to the respondents No. 2 and 3 and notice on respondent No. 4 has returned unserved. Petitioner to ascertain status of service on respondents No. 2 and 3 and to take fresh steps after ascertaining the address on respondent No. 4 within one-week.

Ms. T. Sutnga, learned counsel on behalf of the respondent No. 1 and Ms. R. Colney, learned GA and Ms. I. Lyngwa, learned GA for the respondents No. 5-7 pray that they may be allowed further three weeks' time to file their affidavits.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 9th March, 2022.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.02.2022
"D.Thabab-PS"