

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 408 of 2021

Date of Order: 20.10.2022

Smti. Mimi S. Marak & Ors.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv. (For R 1)
Mr. R. Pahsyntiew, Adv. vice
Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv. (For R 2-4)
Mr. S. Sen, Sr. GA with
Ms. R. Colney, GA
Ms. S. Laloo, GA(For R 5-7)

Though Mr. S. Sen, learned Senior GA for the respondents submits that copy of the affidavit has since been served upon Mr. P.R. Paske, learned counsel for the respondents No. 2, 3 and 4, however, it is submitted by Mr. R. Pahsyntiew, learned counsel on behalf of the respondents No. 2-4 that he has not yet received the same.

Mr. S. Sen, learned Senior GA for the respondents undertakes to supply fresh copy to Mr. R. Pahsyntiew, learned counsel who is present in

Court today on behalf of Mr. P.R. Paske, learned counsel for the respondents
No. 2-4.

List this matter on 15th November, 2022.

Judge

Meghalaya
20.10.2022
"D.Thabab-PS"

